T/A 38-12454 FORM No. 881-Oregon Tru	4-M ht Doed Series—TRUST DEED.	n a shikar ka na ka na ka shikar ka shika		MANILLE .NESS LAW PL	BLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
TS				1. <u>77</u> Page_	8904
THIS TRU	ST DEED, made th	_{is} 20th	day ofM	ay	, 1977 , between as Grantor,
TRANS	S GAIL HAYES	E INSURANCE	COMPANY	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	, as Trustee, , as Beneficiary,
and BRUCE	OWENS REALT		ESSETH:		, us Deneniciary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property County, Oregon, described as: in Klamath

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

53751

100

N. Carlos

1.2

8.54

ASC MI

新生

26.

9. 198 M

11 1.1 1.5

May Low

30

14 H

11.5

sold, conveyed, assigned or altenated by the grantor without lits' therein, shall become immediately due and payable.
The above described real property is not currently used for agricult to protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.
To complex or demolia har, building to improvement thereor, and regimes and payable and property in kood condition drepsing to to ensure or demolia har, building to improvement thereor, and pay when due all costs incurred thereors.
To complex with all have, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting said property. If the beneficiary so requests, to foin the security such fingening statemasts parsanal to be thing same in the public or ollices or well as the cost of all line searches made by fing officers or solicing agreements parsanal to be thing same in the public or ollices or solicing agreements parsanal to be thing same in the public or ollices or solicing agreements parsanal to be the solicing same in the public or ollices or solicing agreements parsanal to be the solicing agreement of the bar officer or solicing agreements parsanal to be the solicing agreement of the bar office or solicing agreements and only provide the bar office or solicing agreements and only provide the barner office or solicing agreement of the barner of the theory and the solicing agreement of the barner of the result of the barner officer or solicing agreement of the barner of the solicing agreement of the charter of the solicing of the solicing agreement of the solicing agreement of the solicing of the solici

in the state of the second

1

(1, 1)

R

DING

BT NE SA

, A

1

*

is National

空形

.

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any casement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other adjecement alleving this deed or the lien or charge thereos; (d) reconconvertication alleving this deed or the lien or charge thereos; (d) reconconvertication warranty, all or any part of the lien or charge thereos; (d) reconconvertication was be described as the "person or persons before the term of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthluness thereoi. Trustee's less for any of the service's mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

erty or any part thereot, in ith own mine sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those part due and unpaid, and apply the same, here costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's least upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
II. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereal as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any net done pursuant to such notice.
I2. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may default and sums secured hereby immediately thus and payable. In such mersena and if the above described real property is currently used for a grain guiny as a mit offset and property is not so currently used, the beneficiary may movided in equity, as a mit there were the beneficiary may considered by law for more force the instance hereby in the source of the proceeds to hereclose this trust deed in equity as a not it shall motion may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in the state were the beneficiary or the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale, give notice thereol as then required by law for the property or other process in other work, where upon the trustee shall is the dime and place of sale, give notice thereol as the required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795.
T3. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale then alter default at any time prior to the days below the date and the trustee of the trustee is sale, the granter or other process in inferent, respectively, the entits entroperty or statis the o

NCTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, or the United States or any agency thereof.

MAR 209

8905 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto . Covenants, conditions, plat restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record. Mortgage recorded in M-76-17088, and Trust Deed to Lennie E. Alexander and Irma A. Alexander dated May 20, 1977, and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, lamily, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an eigenization, on feven-if-grantor is uninturel-person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural Ourposes. A. + 2 Spurposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand, the day and year first above written. Jofdys Gell Hayes * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor or such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act not required, disregard this notice. (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) (ORS 93.490)) \$5. STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath and Personally appeared May 20 , 19.77.... who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the Personally appeared the above named 後に president and that the latter is the Jordys Gail Hayes secretary of , a corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-hall of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: 1 ledged the foregoing instruand acknow her voluntary act and deed. mont to be AL Betore me OFFICIAL Achlun (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 7-21-77 My commission expires: , n , , a f ₽Ø 8 1 1.1 1 STATE OF OREGON TRUST DEED ss. (FORM No. 881) County of ... I certify that the within instru-was received for record on the 4 e i de ment day of HAYES .o'clock M., and recorded at. SPACE RESERVED Grantoon page... ...or in book FOR as file/reel number RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. BRUCE OWENS REALTOR Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO T/A Title Deputy Bv

PARCEL 1

The following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

Lot 30 in Block 2 of Tract No. 1099, ROLLING HILLS, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

A portion of Lot 30, Block 2, Tract No. 1099, also known as Rolling Hills, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 30 in Block 2; thence North 00° 23' 04" East along the West line of said Lot 30 a distance of 8.00 feet; thence South 84° 07' 34" East, a distance of 84.01 feet to a point on the South line of said Lot 30; thence North 89° 36' 56" West, along the South line of said Lot 30 a distance of 83.63 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2

The sta

The following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

A portion of Lot 29, Block 2, Tract No. 1099 also known as ROLLING HILLS, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 29, Block 2; thence Southwesterly along the Easterly line of said Lot 29, along the Arc of a 54.81 degree curve to the right a distance of 8.00 feet; thence North 84° 07' 34" West, a distance of 81.52 feet to a point on the North line of said Lot 29; thence South 89° 36' 56" East, along the North line of said Lot 29 a distance of 82.76 feet to the point of beginning.

TATE OF OREGON; COUNTY	TRANGAMER TOATITLE INS CO
iled for record at request or -	A. D. 19^{77} of - o'clock ^A M., and
this 23rd day of MAY	of NORTGAGES on Poor 8
duly recorded in Vol. N 77	WED. MILNE County Clerk
FEE \$ 9.00	to Alman

8906

S. 1954

.